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Assessment Unit            School District                   Real TAX       Per. TAX      Total Tax        PRE/MBT    Non-PRE/MBT   % of County

                           Total of all Districts         160,311,400      2,209,900    162,521,300     61,841,258    100,680,042  13.19

011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 164080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY    160,311,400      2,209,900    162,521,300     61,841,258    100,680,042  13.19

                           Total of all Districts          19,034,190        799,800     19,833,990     13,933,841      5,900,149   1.61

                           64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI      9,837,725        460,900     10,298,625      7,832,949      2,465,676   0.84

                           64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART          851,924         43,900        895,824        630,144        265,680   0.07

009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 1162060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER      8,344,541        295,000      8,639,541      5,470,748      3,168,793   0.70

                           Total of all Districts          25,436,478      1,320,700     26,757,178     20,503,562      6,253,616   2.17

                           64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-W        651,698         29,600        681,298        409,927        271,371   0.06

008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 564040 DISTRICT 64040-HART       24,784,780      1,291,100     26,075,880     20,093,635      5,982,245   2.12

                           Total of all Districts          67,410,815     16,572,000     83,982,815     53,646,418     30,336,397   6.82

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      5,186,100      2,990,500      8,176,600      3,123,205      5,053,395   0.66

007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10 64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART       62,224,715     13,581,500     75,806,215     50,523,213     25,283,002   6.15

                           Total of all Districts         178,704,195      2,762,200    181,466,395     56,664,515    124,801,880  14.73

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      2,174,260         38,900      2,213,160        877,329      1,335,831   0.18

006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 764040 DISTRICT 64040-HART      176,529,935      2,723,300    179,253,235     55,787,186    123,466,049  14.55

                           Total of all Districts          31,561,187      1,762,300     33,323,487     13,772,657     19,550,830   2.71

004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 364090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI     31,561,187      1,762,300     33,323,487     13,772,657     19,550,830   2.71

                           Total of all Districts          20,644,698      2,079,900     22,724,598     15,952,480      6,772,118   1.84

                           64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI      1,483,055         40,200      1,523,255      1,180,688        342,567   0.12

                           64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-W     16,602,723      1,706,000     18,308,723     12,761,946      5,546,777   1.49

003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 464040 DISTRICT 64040-HART        2,558,920        333,700      2,892,620      2,009,846        882,774   0.23

                           Total of all Districts          42,647,491      2,080,000     44,727,491     30,516,708     14,210,783   3.63

                           64075 DISTRICT 64075-PENT-W     18,101,655      1,012,100     19,113,755     11,147,837      7,965,918   1.55

                           64070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWA      9,941,616        667,600     10,609,216      7,883,610      2,725,606   0.86

                           64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-W      8,475,759        293,800      8,769,559      7,094,132      1,675,427   0.71

                           64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART        1,998,022         26,000      2,024,022      1,440,606        583,416   0.16

002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 1653010 DISTRICT 53010- MCC        4,130,439         80,500      4,210,939      2,950,523      1,260,416   0.34

                           Total of all Districts         122,015,474      1,478,800    123,494,274     44,473,510     79,020,764  10.03

001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 1464070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWA    122,015,474      1,478,800    123,494,274     44,473,510     79,020,764  10.03
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                           Total of all Districts          43,804,148      5,127,200     48,931,348     21,165,886     27,765,462   3.97

020 CITY OF HART   STC 51  64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART       43,804,148      5,127,200     48,931,348     21,165,886     27,765,462   3.97

                           Total of all Districts          29,899,271      1,300,300     31,199,571     21,479,981      9,719,590   2.53

                           62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER     15,405,958        600,200     16,006,158     11,039,208      4,966,950   1.30

                           62040 DISTRICT 62040-FREMON     10,807,285        512,600     11,319,885      8,012,856      3,307,029   0.92

019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 961120 DISTRICT 61120-HOLTON      3,686,028        187,500      3,873,528      2,427,917      1,445,611   0.31

                           Total of all Districts          19,770,400        826,100     20,596,500     13,342,501      7,253,999   1.67

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     10,876,445        504,200     11,380,645      6,824,880      4,555,765   0.92

                           61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG      8,231,060        300,000      8,531,060      6,053,509      2,477,551   0.69

018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13 61120 DISTRICT 61120-HOLTON        662,895         21,900        684,795        464,112        220,683   0.06

                           Total of all Districts          48,209,997      2,982,000     51,191,997     40,978,727     10,213,270   4.16

                           DEFLT Default School Distri              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     15,958,019        686,800     16,644,819     13,045,510      3,599,309   1.35

017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8 61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG     32,251,978      2,295,200     34,547,178     27,933,217      6,613,961   2.80

                           Total of all Districts          63,501,258      1,415,300     64,916,558     32,641,137     32,275,421   5.27

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      6,287,420        365,000      6,652,420      5,386,094      1,266,326   0.54

016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 261180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG     57,213,838      1,050,300     58,264,138     27,255,043     31,009,095   4.73

                           Total of all Districts          53,699,577      1,236,200     54,935,777     34,897,806     20,037,971   4.46

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      1,069,761         35,200      1,104,961        898,530        206,431   0.09

014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 1262060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER     52,629,816      1,201,000     53,830,816     33,999,276     19,831,540   4.37

                           Total of all Districts          28,633,044      1,345,811     29,978,855     20,781,475      9,197,380   2.43

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     26,777,125      1,210,911     27,988,036     19,388,722      8,599,314   2.27

                           64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART          569,307         26,100        595,407        563,238         32,169   0.05

013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6 62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER      1,286,612        108,800      1,395,412        829,515        565,897   0.11

                           Total of all Districts          54,433,220      4,722,600     59,155,820     35,488,053     23,667,767   4.80

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     53,410,093      4,603,900     58,013,993     34,654,077     23,359,916   4.71

012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 1564040 DISTRICT 64040-HART        1,023,127        118,700      1,141,827        833,976        307,851   0.09
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                           Grand total of all Districts  1,171,782,450     59,921,051  1,231,703,501    602,973,576    628,729,925 100.00

                           Total of all Districts           3,278,335        227,600      3,505,935      1,915,170      1,590,765   0.28

047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE 64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI      3,278,335        227,600      3,505,935      1,915,170      1,590,765   0.28

                           Total of all Districts          25,108,807      1,998,900     27,107,707     14,075,501     13,032,206   2.20

046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY      64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     25,108,807      1,998,900     27,107,707     14,075,501     13,032,206   2.20

                           Total of all Districts          15,362,582      4,517,440     19,880,022      9,255,076     10,624,946   1.61

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      4,138,257        199,000      4,337,257        199,000      4,138,257   0.35

045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY    61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG     11,224,325      4,318,440     15,542,765      9,056,076      6,486,689   1.26

                           Total of all Districts          97,381,427      1,643,500     99,024,927     30,981,523     68,043,404   8.04

044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER   64070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWA     97,381,427      1,643,500     99,024,927     30,981,523     68,043,404   8.04

                           Total of all Districts           8,067,546        588,800      8,656,346      6,549,639      2,106,707   0.70

043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      8,067,546        588,800      8,656,346      6,549,639      2,106,707   0.70

                           Total of all Districts                   0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           Total of all Districts           2,677,836        611,100      3,288,936      2,181,779      1,107,157   0.27

042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      2,677,836        611,100      3,288,936      2,181,779      1,107,157   0.27

                           Total of all Districts          10,189,074        312,600     10,501,674      5,934,373      4,567,301   0.85

041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA    62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER     10,189,074        312,600     10,501,674      5,934,373      4,567,301   0.85
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                           Total of all Units              25,730,180      2,029,400     27,759,580     20,266,005      7,493,575   2.25

                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5        651,698         29,600        681,298        409,927        271,371   0.06

                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4     16,602,723      1,706,000     18,308,723     12,761,946      5,546,777   1.49

64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-WSCC002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      8,475,759        293,800      8,769,559      7,094,132      1,675,427   0.71

                           Total of all Units             314,344,878     23,271,500    337,616,378    153,047,730    184,568,648  27.41

                           020 CITY OF HART   STC 51       43,804,148      5,127,200     48,931,348     21,165,886     27,765,462   3.97

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6         569,307         26,100        595,407        563,238         32,169   0.05

                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15      1,023,127        118,700      1,141,827        833,976        307,851   0.09

                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11        851,924         43,900        895,824        630,144        265,680   0.07

                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5     24,784,780      1,291,100     26,075,880     20,093,635      5,982,245   2.12

                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10      62,224,715     13,581,500     75,806,215     50,523,213     25,283,002   6.15

                           006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7    176,529,935      2,723,300    179,253,235     55,787,186    123,466,049  14.55

                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      2,558,920        333,700      2,892,620      2,009,846        882,774   0.23

64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART  002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      1,998,022         26,000      2,024,022      1,440,606        583,416   0.16

                           Total of all Units              87,856,001      2,517,600     90,373,601     57,273,120     33,100,481   7.34

                           043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA         10,189,074        312,600     10,501,674      5,934,373      4,567,301   0.85

                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     15,405,958        600,200     16,006,158     11,039,208      4,966,950   1.30

                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12     52,629,816      1,201,000     53,830,816     33,999,276     19,831,540   4.37

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6       1,286,612        108,800      1,395,412        829,515        565,897   0.11

62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPERIA009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11      8,344,541        295,000      8,639,541      5,470,748      3,168,793   0.70

                           Total of all Units              10,807,285        512,600     11,319,885      8,012,856      3,307,029   0.92

62040 DISTRICT 62040-FREMONT019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     10,807,285        512,600     11,319,885      8,012,856      3,307,029   0.92

                           Total of all Units             108,921,201      7,963,940    116,885,141     70,297,845     46,587,296   9.49

                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY         11,224,325      4,318,440     15,542,765      9,056,076      6,486,689   1.26

                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13       8,231,060        300,000      8,531,060      6,053,509      2,477,551   0.69

                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      32,251,978      2,295,200     34,547,178     27,933,217      6,613,961   2.80

61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAGUE016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2     57,213,838      1,050,300     58,264,138     27,255,043     31,009,095   4.73

                           Total of all Units               4,348,923        209,400      4,558,323      2,892,029      1,666,294   0.37

                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9      3,686,028        187,500      3,873,528      2,427,917      1,445,611   0.31

61120 DISTRICT 61120-HOLTON018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13         662,895         21,900        684,795        464,112        220,683   0.06

                           Total of all Units               4,130,439         80,500      4,210,939      2,950,523      1,260,416   0.34

53010 DISTRICT 53010- MCC  002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      4,130,439         80,500      4,210,939      2,950,523      1,260,416   0.34



County:  64- OCEANA

School District Report Page: 
DB: Oceana County 2019

06/13/2019

11:48 AM

5/5

School District            Assessment Unit                   Real TAX       Per. TAX      Total Tax        PRE/MBT    Non-PRE/MBT   % of County

                           Grand total of all Units     1,171,782,450     59,921,051  1,231,703,501    602,973,576    628,729,925 100.00

                           Total of all Units                       0              0              0              0              0   0.00

DEFLT Default School District017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8               0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           Total of all Units              46,160,302      2,491,000     48,651,302     24,701,464     23,949,838   3.95

                           047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE       3,278,335        227,600      3,505,935      1,915,170      1,590,765   0.28

                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11      9,837,725        460,900     10,298,625      7,832,949      2,465,676   0.84

                           004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 3     31,561,187      1,762,300     33,323,487     13,772,657     19,550,830   2.71

64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVIL-CC003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      1,483,055         40,200      1,523,255      1,180,688        342,567   0.12

                           Total of all Units             322,043,069     16,043,111    338,086,180    169,045,524    169,040,656  27.45

                           046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY           25,108,807      1,998,900     27,107,707     14,075,501     13,032,206   2.20

                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY          4,138,257        199,000      4,337,257        199,000      4,138,257   0.35

                           043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL      8,067,546        588,800      8,656,346      6,549,639      2,106,707   0.70

                           042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN      2,677,836        611,100      3,288,936      2,181,779      1,107,157   0.27

                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13      10,876,445        504,200     11,380,645      6,824,880      4,555,765   0.92

                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      15,958,019        686,800     16,644,819     13,045,510      3,599,309   1.35

                           016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2      6,287,420        365,000      6,652,420      5,386,094      1,266,326   0.54

                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12      1,069,761         35,200      1,104,961        898,530        206,431   0.09

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6      26,777,125      1,210,911     27,988,036     19,388,722      8,599,314   2.27

                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15     53,410,093      4,603,900     58,013,993     34,654,077     23,359,916   4.71

                           011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 1    160,311,400      2,209,900    162,521,300     61,841,258    100,680,042  13.19

                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10       5,186,100      2,990,500      8,176,600      3,123,205      5,053,395   0.66

64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7      2,174,260         38,900      2,213,160        877,329      1,335,831   0.18

                           Total of all Units              18,101,655      1,012,100     19,113,755     11,147,837      7,965,918   1.55

64075 DISTRICT 64075-PENT-WSCC002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     18,101,655      1,012,100     19,113,755     11,147,837      7,965,918   1.55

                           Total of all Units             229,338,517      3,789,900    233,128,417     83,338,643    149,789,774  18.93

                           044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER        97,381,427      1,643,500     99,024,927     30,981,523     68,043,404   8.04

                           002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      9,941,616        667,600     10,609,216      7,883,610      2,725,606   0.86

64070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWATER001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 14    122,015,474      1,478,800    123,494,274     44,473,510     79,020,764  10.03


